who shall contract for a minimum capacity of five-hundred (500) kilowatts (kW) for a period of twelve consecutive 
months.  

Customers on this schedule, who increase their load through a single expansion that is reasonably expected to 
reach or exceed seventy-five thousand (75,000) kilowatts shall not be allowed to receive service for such expansion 
under this schedule and will be required to receive service under Schedule LLPS or other applicable rate schedule 
for such expansion.  Should Customers on this Schedule reach or exceed seventy-five thousand (75,000) kilowatts 
through one or more expansions, each less than seventy-five thousand (75,000) kilowatts, the Company shall 
examine the collective nature and purpose of these expansions and may require the customer to receive service 
under Schedule LLPS or other applicable rate schedule. 

Service is available under this schedule to the following types of customers based on voltage level: